## DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

(School-III Branch)

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Additional Deluxe Building, Sector-9D, Chandigarh - 160009

No. 152-DSE-UT-A4-24(17)2021(G4A) / 2457

Dated: - 22/7/21

To

The Principal,
Stepping Stone School,
Sector 37 D, Chandigarh.

Subject:- Extension in recognition upto Secondary level in respect of Stepping Stone School, Sector-37, Chandigarh.

-x-x-

Reference your letter No. M/20-21/268 dated 24.05.2021 addressed to the District Education Officer, Chandigarh Administration on the subject cited above.

Before considering your case for extension in recognition beyond 31.03.2020, you are requested to send the details regarding compliance of following conditions mentioned in this office order no. DSE-UT-A4-24(82)-93 dated 16.04.2018:-

- Provision of RTE Act and other instructions issued by the Education Department related to admission of students under EWS category and disadvantages groups be followed in letter and spirit (wherever applicable);
- 2. School will follow land allotment conditions and other notifications/orders/ institutions issued by the Chandigarh Administration from time to time.
- School will recruit teachers as per NCTE notification dated 12.11.2014 regarding minimum qualification of teachers including the qualifications prescribed for teachers at per primary level as per letter dated 02.04.2018;
- 4. Latest Fire Safety Certificate may be obtained from the Municipal Corporation Chandigarh.

5. Building completion certificate may be submitted by the school.

Superintendent (School-I), O/o Director School Education, Chandigarh Administration.

Endst. No. Even

Dated:-

A copy is forwarded to the District Education Officer, Chandigarh Administration w.r.t DEO/UT/CA/2021/8911-12 dated 01.06.2021.

Superintendent (School-III),
O/o Director School Education,
Chandigarh Administration.

Application for renewal has already been submitted with Directorate of School Education, Chandigarh Administration, pursuant to which inspection is proposed to be carried out on July 5, 2023.